GenSPEED® Distribution Tight Buffered
LSZH | Low Emission
Low-smoke zero-halogen cables, IEC verified for flame and smoke – OFNR FT4 Rated
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-C-301-02231
SPECIFICATIONS / RATINGS

Number of
Buffer Tubes
Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* General Cable** inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
2 2 600-00-AA-002-BB XX0021PNZ single-unit 0.20 5.0 15 26 4.0 10.0 2.0 5.0 150 660 45 200
4 4 600-00-AA-004-BB XX0041PNZ single-unit 0.21 5.2 21 29 4.2 10.4 2.1 5.2 150 660 45 200
6-8 6 600-00-AA-006-BB XX0061PNZ single-unit 0.21 5.2 24 31 4.2 10.4 2.1 5.2 150 660 45 200
10-12 12 600-00-AA-012-BB XX0121PNZ single-unit 0.24 6.1 31 34 4.8 12.2 2.4 6.1 150 660 45 200
18-24 24 600-00-AA-024-BB XX0241PNZ single-unit 0.32 8.1 45 67 6.4 16.2 3.2 8.1 300 1320 90 396
36-48 48 600-12-AA-048-BB XX0481P1Z 4 0.70 17.8 184 274 14.0 35.6 7.0 17.8 300 1320 90 396
72 72 600-12-AA-072-BB XX0721P1Z 6 0.87 22.1 295 440 17.4 44.2 8.8 22.1 300 1320 90 396
96 96 600-12-AA-096-BB XX0961P1Z 8 0.92 23.1 346 516 18.4 46.2 9.2 23.1 300 1320 90 396
108-144 144 600-12-AA-144-BB XX1441P1Z 12 1.13 28.6 362 540 22.6 57.2 11.3 28.6 300 1320 90 396
GenSPEED Distribution  |   LSZH Indoor Aluminum Interlock   |  600AJ Series   |  OFCR, FT-4, LSZH Rated
Fiber
Count
Range
Recom-
mended
Fiber
Count
Recommended Part Number
Number of
Buffer Tubes
Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* General Cable** inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
2 2 600AJ-00-AA-002-BB –– single-unit 0.510 12.95 94 139 10.2 25.9 5.1 13.0 150 660 45 200
4-6 6 600AJ-00-AA-006-BB –– single-unit 0.520 13.21 99 148 10.4 26.4 5.2 13.2 150 660 45 200
8 8 600AJ-00-AA-008-BB –– single-unit 0.545 13.84 107 159 10.9 27.7 5.5 13.8 150 660 45 200
10-12 12 600AJ-00-AA-012-BB –– single-unit 0.550 13.97 112 166 11 27.9 5.5 14.0 150 660 45 200
18-24 24 600AJ-00-AA-024-BB –– single-unit 0.630 16.00 153 228 12.6 32.0 6.3 16.0 300 1320 90 396
36-48 48 600AJ-12-AA-048-BB –– 4 1.030 26.16 433 644 20.6 52.3 10.3 26.2 300 1320 90 396
72 72 600AJ-12-AA-072-BB –– 6 1.200 30.48 598 890 24 61.0 12.0 30.5 300 1320 90 396
96 96 600AJ-12-AA-096-BB –– 8 1.240 31.50 663 986 24.8 63.0 12.4 31.5 300 1320 90 396
108-144 144 600AJ-12-AA-144-BB –– 12 1.460 37.08 748 1113 29.2 74.2 14.6 37.1 300 1320 90 396
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-C-301-0223